
Dated :- 02/11/2017

3. Date and time of Receiving Tender document
4. Date and time of opening Tender Documents

Sl
No.

Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Time allowed
for Completion

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor(*)
Physical Milestones for

completion of each work
within stipulated time

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to heavy rainfall syncronized with
Amabashya Kotal on & from 18.10.17 to 20.10.17 between Ch. 39.90 Km. to 39.93 Km.
along river Mridangzbhanga at mouza Nandakumarpur in Mahabatnagar (I) Section of
Raidighi (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2017-18.

83,952.00 1,679.00 7 days SDRF

Contractors having credential of
execution of similar nature of
work of value 50% of the amount
put to tender within the last 5
years.

85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

2

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high tide from 18.10.2017 to 20.10.2017
at chaker Ghery in between ch. 16.70 Km. to 17.00 Km. along river Nukchara in mouza
Kailashpur in Mahabatnagar (I) Section of Raidighi (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar
Irrigation Division during the year 2017-18.

241,419.00 4,828.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

3

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to Purnima Kotal on & from 05.10.17 to
08.10.17 from Ch. 2.00Km. to 2.06 Km. at Mouza Madhyagurguria along river Thakuran
under Bhubaneswari Section of Kultala (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

498,450.00 9,969.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

16/11/2017 after 2.30 P.M.

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division

Sd /-

1. Last date and time of receiving Application

Phone :- 2433-2887 E-Mail :- iwdeejid@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: 08/EE/JID OF 2017-18

Memo No. :- 2188

2. Last date and time of Issue of Tender document
13/11/2017 up to 4.00 P.M.
14/11/2017 up to 4.00 P.M.
16/11/2017 up to 2.00 P.M.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION
2 ND  FLOOR, ZILLA PARISHAD MARKET COMPLEX BUILDING,

S.D.O. OFFICE CAMPUS, BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 144

1 of 6



Sl
No.

Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Time allowed
for Completion

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor(*)
Physical Milestones for

completion of each work
within stipulated time

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to Purnima Kotal on & from 05.10.17 to
08.10.17 from Ch. 2.280 Km. to 2.340 Km. at Mouza Madhyagurguria along river
Thakuran under Bhubaneswari Section of Kultala (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

498,787.00 9,976.00 7 days SDRF

Contractors having credential of
execution of similar nature of
work of value 50% of the amount
put to tender within the last 5
years.

85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

5

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 between Ch. 3.00
Km. to 3.30 Km. at Mouza - Madhyagurguria along river Thakuran under Bhubaneswari
Section of Kultala (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year
2017-18.

433,294.00 8,666.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

6

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 between Ch. 8.00
Km. to 8.10 Km. at Mouza - Binidpur facing river Thakuran under Bhubaneswari
Section of Kultala (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year
2017-18.

99,810.00 1,996.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

7

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depreion & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 between Ch. 9.00 Km.
to 9.10 Km. at Mouza Bhubaneswari facing river Thakuran under Bhubaneswari Section
of Kultala (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2017-18.

99,016.00 1,980.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

8

I/R to the sluice at mouza Harbhangi and repair of ghogh at Gourdas Para of mouza
Narayantala facing river Matla damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 under Amjhara
Section of Basanti (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year
2017-18.

70,155.00 1,403.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

1,322,611.00

Joynagar Irrigation Division
Executive Engineer

Sd /-

2 of 6



Sl
No.

Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Time allowed
for Completion

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor(*)
Physical Milestones for

completion of each work
within stipulated time

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 and construction of
ring bundh between Ch. 3.300 Km. to 3.400 Km. at Mouza - Sajnetala facing right bank of
river Hogol under Goranbose Section of Basanti Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar
Irrigation Division during the year 2017-18.

395,803.00 7,916.00 7 days SDRF

Contractors having credential of
execution of similar nature of
work of value 50% of the amount
put to tender within the last 5
years.

85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

10

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 between Ch. 47.100
Km. to 47.300 Km. facing river Bidya in Mouza - Parbatipur near Hume Pipe Sluice
under Goranbose Section of Basanti Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation
Division during the year 2017-18.

31,560.00 631.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

11

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 and formation of
ghogh at Ch. 25.500 Km. (Shikaripara) facing river Matla in Mouza 6 No. Sonakhali
under Amjhara Section of Basanti Irrigation Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division
during the year 2017-18.

19,769.00 395.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

12

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 from Ch. 6.000 Km.
to 6.500 Km. facing river Hana in Mouza Hogolduri under Chunakhali Section of
Basanti Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2017-
18.

27,225.00 545.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

13

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 and formation of
ghogh at Ch. 55.10 Km.facing river Bidya in Mouza Nafarganj III under Goranbose
Section of Basanti Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the
year 2017-18.

20,202.00 404.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

1,591,592.00
Sd /-

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division

3 of 6



Sl
No.

Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Time allowed
for Completion

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor(*)
Physical Milestones for

completion of each work
within stipulated time

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

14

I/R to hume pipe at Mouza Boro Kachari damaged due to Amabashya Kotal
synchronized with deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17
and repair to ghogh at Ramkrishnapur along river Hogol under Goranbose Section of
Basanti Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2017-
18.

46,128.00 923.00 7 days SDRF

Contractors having credential of
execution of similar nature of
work of value 50% of the amount
put to tender within the last 5
years.

85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

15

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 from Ch. 26.000 Km.
to 26.050 Km. at Mouza - 6 No. Sonakhali facing river Hogol under Amjhara Section of
Basanti Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2017-
18.

123,996.00 2,480.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

16

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 from Ch. 20.70 Km.
to Ch. 20.95 km. at Mouza Rangabelia along the right bank of river Gomor under Satjelia
Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2017-
18.

130,028.00 2,601.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

17

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 from Ch. 7.20 Km. to
7.40 Km. at Mouza Kumirmari along the left bank of river Sarsa under Choto Mollakhali
Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year
2017-18.

224,380.00 4,488.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

18

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 from Ch. 8.40 Km. to
8.55 Km. at Mouza Kalidaspur along the right bank of river Sarsa under Choto
Mollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during
the year 2017-18.

167,101.00 3,342.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

1,658,788.00

Joynagar Irrigation Division

Sd /-
Executive Engineer

4 of 6



Sl
No.

Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Time allowed
for Completion

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor(*)
Physical Milestones for

completion of each work
within stipulated time

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

19

I/R to Wooden Jetty at Irrigation ghat damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized
with deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 along the left
bank of river Bidya and construction of boundary wall of a length of 14.00 metre at
Irrigation Campus at Mouza Gosaba under Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division of Joynagar
Irrigation Division during the year 2017-18.

485,204.00 9,704.00 21 days Non-Plan

Contractors having credential of
execution of similar nature of
work of value 50% of the amount
put to tender within the last 5
years.

85% of Work within 14
Days balance 15% of work
within last 07 Days

20

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 from Ch. 25.50 Km.
to Ch. 25.70 km. & including 06 nos. ghoge (Near Gundakata khal) repair at Mouza
Harendranagar (Mondal gheri) facing river Gobadia in Sridharpur Section of Kuemari (I)
Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2017-18.

377,641.00 7,553.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

21

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 arond the single vent
Sluice for a length of 50 mtr. on both side of R/S (locally named Mollara gheri) at Ch.
32.45 Km. & 03 nos. ghoge at Harindanga within mouza Ramgopalpur facing river
Gundakata Khal in Sridharpur Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar
Irrigation Division during the year 2017-18.

286,926.00 5,739.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

22

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 near SDB sluice
within Ch. 18.70 Km. to 18.80 Km. & including 02 nos. ghoge repair at mouza Sridharpur
facing river Jagaddal in Rakhalpur Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar
Irrigation Division during the year 2017-18.

183,298.00 3,666.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

1,658,788.00
Sd /-

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division

5 of 6



Sl
No.

Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Time allowed
for Completion

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor(*)
Physical Milestones for

completion of each work
within stipulated time

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

23

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 from Ch. 1.65 Km. to
1.71 Km. & including 02 nos. ghoge repair at mouza Dakshin Durgapur facing river
Gobadia in Sridharpur Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation
Division during the year 2017-18.

200,242.00 4,005.00 7 days SDRF

Contractors having credential of
execution of similar nature of
work of value 50% of the amount
put to tender within the last 5
years.

85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

24

I/R to Sundarban Embnkamkent damaged due to Amabashya Kotal synchronized with
deep depression & heavy rain fall on and from 19.10.17 to 22.10.17 from Ch. 3.25 Km. to
Ch. 3.30 km. & including 02 nos. ghoge repair at Mouza Dakshin Shibpur facing river
Gobadia in Ramganga Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation
Division during the year 2017-18.

208,135.00 4,163.00 7 days SDRF DO
85% of Work within 04
Days balance 15% of work
within last 03 Days

2,991,857.00
Sd /-

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division

6 of 6


